Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2018-87

Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Commodity Resale Agreement with Monmouth County

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.15 authorizes local contracting units to enter into Commodity Resale Agreements for the purchase of certain commodities from other contracting units, and WHEREAS, the County of Monmouth has authorized the renewal of the Monmouth County Commodity Resale System (System Identifier 99174-MCCRS) for the period of September 30, 2018 through September 30, 2023, and,

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of Shrewsbury Township to remain a member of the Monmouth County Commodity Resale System for that period,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the attached Commodity Resale Agreement with the County of Monmouth for the period of September 30, 2018 through September 30, 2023, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk forward a certified copy of this resolution to Elizabeth Perez, Director, office of Shared Services, County of Monmouth, Hall of Records Annex, First Floor, 1 East Main Street, Freehold, New Jersey 07728.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings	X		X			
Puhak		X	X			
Nolan			X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on August 14, 2018.

Teri Giercyk, RMC Municipal Clerk

Edward P. Nolan Mayor